
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGYSRINAGAR
Hazratbal, Srinagar,Kashmir

CENTRE NOTICE FOR M. Tech/M.Sc./MBA/Ph.D (END-TERM) EXAMINATION
SESSION SPRING- 2025

Sr.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Sr.

No.

01

Note:

Branch/ Specialization

Electronics & Comm. Engg

Structural &

Course

Semester

Timin

M.Tech/M.Sc./MBA/Ph.D

Civil Engg.

MBA

Water Resources
En
Transportation &
Geotechnical
En

2nd SEM
09:30 am to 12:00 Pm

Classroom Allotted

L-14

L-15

Computer Science & Engg.

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Chemistry

Physics

Mathematics

Backlog Candidates

Branch/ Specialization

PH. D

Language Lab HSS&M

Hi-Tech- 1

Hi-Tech- 2

Hi-Tech- 3

Hi-Tech- 4

L-16

L-16

CEA-6, CEA-7

Course

Timin

4th SEM
02:00 Pm to 04:30 Pm

L-16

CEA-6, CEA-7

PH. D

02:00 m to 04:30 m
Classroom Allotted

All Departmental Examination In-charges are requested to prepare seating arrangement based on
Classrooms/Venue allocated.

Associate Dean Examinations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/
Dated: toloc
Copy ofthe above forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Dean, Academic Affairs.

All Heads of the Departments /Sections concerned.
Officer I/C Class Rooms.
Officer In-charge CSC with a request to direct the concerned official to upload the date sheet on Institute website.
Assistant Registrar (Academics).
Assistant Registrar (Printing & Stationery).

S.S to Director for information of the Director please.


