NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

Hazratbal, Srinagar, Kashmir

CENTRE NOTICE FOR M. Tech/M.Sc./MBA/Ph.D (END-TERM) EXAMINATION

SESSION	SPRIN	G-2	025

Sr.	Branch/ Specialization		Course M.Tech/M		I.Sc./MBA/Ph.D	
No.			Semester	2 nd SEM	4 th SEM	
			Timing	09:30 am to 12:00 Pm	02:00 Pm to 04:30 Pm	
			Classroom Allotted			
1	Electronics & Comm. Engg			PF- 1	PF- 1	
2	Civil Engg. Structural & Water Resources Engg. Transportation & Geotechnical Engg.			L-14		
			L-15			
3	MBA		Lan	guage Lab HSS&M		
4	Computer Science & Engg.			Hi-Tech- 1		
5	Mechanical Engineering			Hi-Tech- 2		
6	Electrical Engineering			Hi-Tech- 3		
7	Chemistry			Hi-Tech- 4		
8	Physics			L-16		
9	Mathematics		-	L-16	L-16	
10	Backlog Candidates			CEA-6, CEA-7	CEA-6, CEA-7	

Sr. Branch/ Specialization	Course	PH. D		
No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Timing	02:00 pm to 04:30 pm	
	Classroom Allotted			
01	PH. D	EEA – 1, 2 & 3		

Note: All Departmental Examination In-charges are requested to prepare seating arrangement based on Classrooms/Venue allocated.

Associate Dean Examinations

No: NITS/ADE/Exams/2025/ 294 Dated: 10/06/25

Copy of the above forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1) Dean, Academic Affairs.
- 2) All Heads of the Departments /Sections concerned.
- 3) Officer I/C Class Rooms.
- 4) Officer In-charge CSC with a request to direct the concerned official to upload the date sheet on Institute website.
- 5) Assistant Registrar (Academics).
- 6) Assistant Registrar (Printing & Stationery).
- 7) S.S to Director for information of the Director please.